REMEMBERING OUR FALLEN

A Gold Star family's greatest fear is that
their Fallen will be forgotten...

Remembering Our Fallen is a traveling photographic
war memorial (now two identical versions) that
honors our post-9/11 military Fallen. This
memorial, with 33 Tribute Towers, also includes
our military who served in combat zones post-
9/11, but succumbed to the invisible wounds
suffered.
TRIBUTE TOWERS

The Tribute Towers are designed to travel and
were unveiled at the steps of the Lincoln
Memorial in 2017. Unlike brick and mortar
memorials, this exhibit is designed to travel and
includes both military and personal photos. Its
legacy will be that these men and women are
remembered and their names will be spoken,
while helping to lessen the grief of their families.
A Tower has been added to include our military
who dies stateside or in non-combat training

exercises.
PATRIOTIC PRODUCTIONS

Patriotic Productions is a nonprofit organization
whose mission is to honor our military service-
members, past and present. Our focus is on
preserving cherished memories and recording
stories for future generations of those who died
fighting for America. We do that by creating
traveling photo exhibits and holding events open

to veterans, their families, and the public.
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Remembering Our Fallen
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New Jersey
Directory of Names
of Fallen Service Members

October 28, 2021 - November 2, 2021
Viewing Hours:
8AM - 7PM

Overpeck County Park
Challenger Road
Ridgefield Park, NJ



Name Banner Number

SPC BAKER, RYAN

PFC BENISH, STEPHEN

SSG CARVILL, FRANK

PFC CHRISTENSEN, RYAN
SSGT CHRISTIAN, ERIC

LCPL COSGROVE III, CHRISTOPHER
CPT DALESSIO, GREGORY
SSGT D’AUGUSTINE, JOSEPH
SFC DIAZ, ORLANDO

SPC DIXON, ANTHONY

1ILT DVORIN, SETH

SGT FENTON, MATTHEW
PO2 FERRIN II, JEFFREY
LCPL FRANK, PHILLIP

SGT FREEMAN JR., BRYAN

CAPT GIGLIO, NICHOLAS

3.2

29.2

27.2

26.2

7.5

4.6

30.1

29.2

PTS.3

6.2

37.5

26.3

SS.1

28.3

29.5

SS.6

Name Banner Number

SGT HARVEY II, JAMES 26.3
SGT HERNANDEZ, ERIC 26.4
LCPL HICKS ]JR, JON 26.4
SGT HRBEK, CHRISTOPHER 26.4
SPC HUNTE, SIMEON 27.6
CAPT IANNELLI, RYAN 25.1
LCPL KANE, JEREMY 29.1
SSG KAROLASZ, EDWARD 26.6
CPL KELLY, SEAN 29.1
CPL KERNS, DEREK SS.5
CPL KOCH, STEVEN 25.6
I1ST LT MANN, JASON 30.3
PO3 MIRANDA, DENIS 26.6
SPC MOORE, BENJAMIN 29.5
ABHAN NAGLAK, JOSEPH SS.7
LCPL PARRELLO, BRIAN 26.4

Name Banner Number
MA] PLUMHOFF, STEVEN 27.2

SGT PLUTINO, ALESSANDRO “SANDRINO” 26.4

AW1 PYCIOR JR., JOSEPH SS.9
CW3 QUINLAN, JOHN 27.4
CPL RYAN, MARC 4.1

CPL SABA, THOMAS 28.5
SRA SAMAROO, RICHARD SS.8

LCPL SCHWARZ, MICHAEL A. “MUDMIDGET” 12.1

CAPT SHAW III, STANFORD $S.5
SGT SHERMAN, STEPHEN 28.2
MSG STEWART, WOFTON 26.5
LCPL SULLIVAN, VINCENT 29.2
PO1 TAPPER, DAVID 29.1
$SG TORRES, GEORGE PTS.6
A1C WARE JR., CARL 29.4
SSG WEIGLEIN, JOSEPH “JOE” 27.2

How are the names arranged on the towers?
Examples:

29.2 Tower 29, banner 2

PTS.3 PTS/Suicide tower, banner 3

Patriotic Productions is a non-profit 501 c. 3. organization
founded by Bill and Evonne Williams of Omaha, NE, who
have a desire to honor the United States military and share
that opportunity with other who wish to do the same.

The inspiration for this project came after reading a sto-
ry in the Omaha World-Herald about a father whose pain
and grief were even greater four years after his son, SGT

Joshua Ford, had died in Iraq.




