REMEMBERING OUR FALLEN

A Gold Star family's greatest fear is that their Fallen will be forgotten...

Remembering Our Fallen is a traveling photographic war memorial (now two identical versions) that honors our post-9/11 military Fallen. This memorial, with 33 Tribute Towers, also includes our military who served in combat zones post-9/11, but succumbed to the invisible wounds suffered.

TRIBUTE TOWERS

The Tribute Towers are designed to travel and were unveiled at the steps of the Lincoln Memorial in 2017. Unlike brick and mortar memorials, this exhibit is designed to travel and includes both military and personal photos. Its legacy will be that these men and women are remembered and their names will be spoken, while helping to lessen the grief of their families. A Tower has been added to include our military who dies stateside or in non-combat training exercises.

PATRIOTIC PRODUCTIONS

Patriotic Productions is a nonprofit organization whose mission is to honor our military service-members, past and present. Our focus is on preserving cherished memories and recording stories for future generations of those who died fighting for America. We do that by creating traveling photo exhibits and holding events open to veterans, their families, and the public.

BERGENNEW JERSEY



James J. Tedesco III Bergen County Executive

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Steven A. Tanelli Chairman

Tracy Silna Zur Vice-Chairwoman

Dr. Joan M. Voss *Chair Pro Tempore*

Mary J. Amoroso Ramon M. Hache, Sr. Germaine M. Ortiz Thomas J. Sullivan Jr.

County of Bergen
Department of Human Services
Division of Veterans Services
One Bergen County Plaza, 2nd Floor
Hackensack, NJ 07601
Phone: (201) 336-6325
Fax: (201) 336-6327
E-mail: veterans@co.bergen.nj.us
www.co.bergen.nj.us

BERGENNEW JERSEY



Remembering Our Fallen Tribute Towers



New Jersey Directory of Names of Fallen Service Members

October 28, 2021 - November 2, 2021 Viewing Hours: 8AM - 7PM

> Overpeck County Park Challenger Road Ridgefield Park, NJ

Name	Banner Number	Name	Banner Number	Name	Banner Number
SPC BAKER, RYAN	3.2	SGT HARVEY II, JAMES	26.3	MAJ PLUMHOFF, STEVEN	27.2
PFC BENISH, STEPHEN	29.2	SGT HERNANDEZ, ERIC	26.4	SGT PLUTINO, ALESSANDRO	"SANDRINO" 26.4
SSG CARVILL, FRANK	27.2	LCPL HICKS JR, JON	26.4	AW1 PYCIOR JR., JOSEPH	SS.9
PFC CHRISTENSEN, RYAN	26.2	SGT HRBEK, CHRISTOPHER	26.4	CW3 QUINLAN, JOHN	27.4
SSGT CHRISTIAN, ERIC	7.5	SPC HUNTE, SIMEON	27.6	CPL RYAN, MARC	4.1
LCPL COSGROVE III, CHRIS	STOPHER 4.6	CAPT IANNELLI, RYAN	25.1	CPL SABA, THOMAS	28.5
CPT DALESSIO, GREGORY	30.1	LCPL KANE, JEREMY	29.1	SRA SAMAROO, RICHARD	SS.8
SSGT D'AUGUSTINE, JOSEP	PH 29.2	SSG KAROLASZ, EDWARD	26.6	LCPL SCHWARZ, MICHAEL A. '	'MUDMIDGET" 12.1
SFC DIAZ, ORLANDO	PTS.3	CPL KELLY, SEAN	29.1	CAPT SHAW III, STANFORD	SS.5
SPC DIXON, ANTHONY	6.2	CPL KERNS, DEREK	SS.5	SGT SHERMAN, STEPHEN	28.2
1LT DVORIN, SETH	37.5	CPL KOCH, STEVEN	25.6	MSG STEWART, WOFTON	26.5
SGT FENTON, MATTHEW	26.3	1ST LT MANN, JASON	30.3	LCPL SULLIVAN, VINCENT	29.2
PO2 FERRIN II, JEFFREY	SS.1	PO3 MIRANDA, DENIS	26.6	PO1 TAPPER, DAVID	29.1
LCPL FRANK, PHILLIP	28.3	SPC MOORE, BENJAMIN	29.5	SSG TORRES, GEORGE	PTS.6
SGT FREEMAN JR., BRYAN	29.5	ABHAN NAGLAK, JOSEPH	SS.7	A1C WARE JR., CARL	29.4
CAPT GIGLIO, NICHOLAS	SS.6	LCPL PARRELLO, BRIAN	26.4	SSG WEIGLEIN, JOSEPH "JOE	27.2

How are the names arranged on the towers? Examples:

29.2 Tower 29, banner 2

PTS.3 PTS/Suicide tower, banner 3

Patriotic Productions is a non-profit 501 c. 3. organization founded by Bill and Evonne Williams of Omaha, NE, who have a desire to honor the United States military and share that opportunity with other who wish to do the same.

The inspiration for this project came after reading a story in the *Omaha World-Herald* about a father whose pain and grief were even greater four years after his son, SGT Joshua Ford, had died in Iraq.